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MHHS Business Process & Requirements Working Group Schedule – January 2022

January 2022

Mon 3rd Tue 4th Wed 5th Thu 6th Fri 7th

• DAG Papers 

• BPRWG

• ECS

Mon 10th Tue 11th Wed 12th Thu 13th Fri 14th

• Supplier

Interaction

• DAG

• Interface 

Basics Drop In

• Smart • ECS

Mon 17h Tue 18th Wed 19th Thu 20th Fri 21st

• Registration

• Supplier

Interaction

• Smart • ECS

Mon 24th Tue 25th Wed 26th Thu 27th Fri 28th

• Registration • BPRWG Papers • Advanced

• Unmetered

• ECS

Mon 31st

BPRWG Sub-Group Agenda Item Meeting

Registration

• Interface Basics Tue 18th Jan

• Change of Agent Tue 25th Jan

Smart Market 

Segment
• Supplier Interaction & Reporting

Thu 13th Jan

• Supplier Interaction & Reporting- follow up

• Validation & Estimation Method Statement

Thu 20th Jan

Elexon Central 

Systems

Agree:

• Load Shaping Service Business Process

• Load Shaping Service Method Statement

• Load Shaping Service Business Requirements

• ISD Publishing Business Process

Fri 14th Jan

1st Review:

• Market-wide Data Service Business Process

• Market-wide Data Service Method Statement

• Market-wide Data Service Business 

Requirements

Fri 21st Jan

2nd review

• Market-wide Data Service

Fri 28th Jan

Advanced Market 

Segment

• Data Collection Business Process

• Data Processing Business Process

Thu 27th Jan

Unmetered Market 

Segment

• Data Collection Business Process

• Data Processing Business Process

Thu 27th Jan

Other Date Purpose

Supplier Interaction Tue 11th Jan Supplier specific session

Registration Wed 12th Jan Interface Basics Drop In Session

Supplier Interaction Tue 18th Jan Supplier specific follow up session



MHHS Business Process & Requirements Working Group Schedule – February 2022

February 2022

Tue 1st Wed 2nd Thu 3rd Fri 4th

Pre-read:

• DNO Session

DAG Papers

• BPRWG

Pre-read

• Smart

• Advanced

Pre-read:

• ECS

• ECS

Mon 7th Tue 8th Wed 9th Thu 10th Fri 11th

MHHS Design 

Planning 

Pre-read:

• Registration

• DNO Session

• Design 

Advisory

Group (DAG)

Pre-read:

• Settlement Timetable

• Smart

• Advanced

Pre-read:

• ECS

• ECS

Mon 14th Tue 15th Wed 16th Thu 17th Fri 18th

MHHS Design 

Planning

Pre-read:

• Registration

• Registration

Pre-read:

• Unmetered

• Settlement 

Timetable

Pre-read:

• ECS

• ECS

Mon 21st Tue 22nd Wed 23rd Thu 24th Fri 25th

MHHS Design 

Planning • Registration

Pre-read:

• BPRWG • Unmetered Pre-read:

• ECS

• ECS

Mon 28th

MHHS Design 

Planning

BPRWG Sub-

Group

Agenda Item Pre-read 

issued

Meeting

Registration

• Update- Interface Approach

• Review- Validation Rules
Tue 8th Feb Tue 15th Feb

• Update- Change of Agent Tue 15th Tue 22nd Feb

Smart Market 

Segment
• Final Review- Validation & Estimation

Method Statement
Thu 3rd Thu 10th Feb

Elexon Central 

Systems

• Agree- Marketwide Data Service (MDS)

• 1st Review- Volume Allocation Service (VAS)
Fri 28th Jan Fri 4th Feb

• 2rd Review- Volume Allocation Service (VAS) Fri 4th Feb Fri 11th Feb

• 3rd Review- Volume Allocation Service (VAS) Fri 11th Feb Fri 18th Feb

• Agree- Volume Allocation Service Fri 18th Feb Fri 25th Feb

Advanced Market 

Segment
• Update- Segment Specific Business 

Processes
Thu 3rd Feb Thu 10th Feb

Unmetered 

Market Segment
• Update- Segment Specific Business 

Processes
Thu 17th Feb Thu 24th Feb

Cross Sub-Group
• Settlement Timetable Thu 10th Feb Thu 17th Feb

Participant 

Engagement • DNO Interactions Tue 1st Feb Tue 8th Feb

NOTE: This is an indicative view of design activity and is subject to change dependent 

upon prioritisation of design issues. Any changes to the schedule will be confirmed during 

MHHS Design Planning each Monday and the schedule updated accordingly..


